©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
August, 2016 − Rev. 14
1 Publication Order Number:
MC10H125/D
MC10H125
Quad MECL‐to‐TTL
Translator
Description

1 20
PDIP−16 PLLC−20
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC10H125FNR2G 500 Tape & Reel
MC10H125FNG PLLC−20
(Pb-Free)
46 Units / Tube
MC10H125PG PDIP−16
(Pb-Free)
25 Units / Tube
PLLC−20
(Pb-Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications, in-
cluding part orientation and tape sizes, please refer
to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
MC10H125
2
Figure 1. Logic Diagram
Figure 2. Pin Assignment
VBB
Ain
Ain
Aout
Bout
Bin
Bin
VEE
GND
Din
Din
Dout
Cout
Cin
Cin
VCC
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
4
3
2
5
7
6
12
11
10
13
15
14
1
GND = Pin 16
VCC ( +5.0 Vdc) = Pin 9
VEE ( −5.2 Vdc) = Pin 8
*VBB to be used to supply bias to the MC10H125
only and bypassed (when used) with 0.01 �F to
0.1 �F capacitor to ground (0 V). VBB can source < 1.0 mA.